Pursuant to the provision of Section 125(2) of the Companies Act 2013, 
dividend, which remains unclaimed for a period of seven years, will be transferred to the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund of the Central Government. 

During the financial year 2017 – 18, the Company was required to transfer a sum of Rs.343,147/- (Rupees Three 
Lakh Forty Three Thousand One Hundred and Forty Seven only) to the Investor Education and Protection Fund, 
pertaining to the dividends declared in the Annual General Meeting held for the FY 2009 - 2010 and which was lying 
unclaimed for a period of seven years from the date they became due for payment. The Company has transferred an 
amount of Rs.343,147/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Three Thousand One Hundred and Forty Seven only) to the    
Investor Education and Protection Fund on October 10, 2017, which is within the time limits prescribed under the 
Companies Act, 1956/2013.

The following table gives information relating to outstanding dividend accounts and the dates by which they can be